DOCKET NO.: 17140/C4	04-27-2001	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 R	101690520	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): C. Rodger Hurt		of receiving party les): 1.6 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City <u>Jonesboro</u> S Additional name(s) of	2 Krueger Drive
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 	□ Yes ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/047,298	tion, the execution date of the applic B. Patent No.(s)	cation is:
Additic	nal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ N	0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor documents should be mailed: Name:Peter V. Schroeder Internal Address:CRUTSINGER & BOOTH Street Address:Suite 1950	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. ⊠ Enclosed	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account mber: 03-3840
City <u>Dallas</u> State <u>Texas</u> ZIP <u>75201-474</u>	4 (Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document. <u>Peter V. Schroeder</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	April 10, 2001 Date
	Total nu	umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
40.00 OP	nformation to: t Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Yashington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011720 FRAME: 0924 SPRT-17,140

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

C. Rodger Hurt

Serial No. 08/719,956

Filed: September 24, 1996

Attorney Docket: SPRT-17,140

Examiner: Lynn Reichard

Art Unit: 3302

Title: FOLD-UP EXERCISE TREADMILL AND METHOD

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING APPLICATION TO CORPORATE ASSIGNEE REQUIRING NOTARIZATION

STATE OF ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, C. Rodger Hurt of, Craighead County, Arkansas, is the inventor and owner of a new and useful improvement in FOLD-UP EXERCISE TREADMILL AND METHOD on which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed as Application Serial No. 08/719,956, filed on September 24, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Spirit Manufacturing, Inc. of P. O. Box 2037, Craighead County, Arkansas, an Arkansas corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of C. Roger Hurt in and to said invention and said application for patent, and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, C. Rodger Hurt for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said Spirit Manufacturing. Inc. all of my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention, above identified, and to said application, and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, domestic and foreign; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment; and I hereby agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

s_25th day of June, A.D., 1998. EXECUTED this C. Rodger Hurt

PATENT REEL: 011720 FRAME: 0925

SPRT-17,140

STATE OF ARKANSAS

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared C. Rodger Hurt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the <u>25th</u> day of <u>June</u>, A.D. 1998.

sie R.Smith

Print Name of Notary Public

[Seal]

) mi Notary Public in and for the

State of Arkansas

My commission expires the <u>28th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999



dele:\assign\spn17